
 

2014 LEGENDS MEET HS BOYS LARGE 

SCHOOL RESULTS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 4, 2014 

50 DEGREES, OVERCAST AND BREEZY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to 

find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Maplewood                76    2    7   18   22   27   76   81  16:41.1  1:05.0 

  2 Ndcl                     87    9   10   13   19   36   96  104  16:45.5  0:43.5 

  3 Mt. Lebanon             113    4    6   26   34   43   62   68  16:53.0  1:03.4 

  4 Svsm                    125    5   12   25   38   45   50   74  16:55.5  1:02.5 

  5 Aus Fitch               171   21   29   32   35   54   56   58  17:13.4  0:38.0 

  6 Solon                   246    3    8   59   76  100  127       17:21.7  2:11.5 

  7 Kenston                 258   28   41   51   66   72   75   82  17:30.6  0:43.6 

  8 St. Edward              263   14   33   63   64   89  107  114  17:30.5  1:36.8 

  9 Canfield                290   15   24   57   93  101  143  150  17:37.9  1:46.3 

 10 Shaker Hts.             302   20   39   42   79  122  134  148  17:41.9  1:59.1 

 11 Field                   316   16   46   60   81  113  116  118  17:43.1  2:02.9 

 12 Boardman                323   44   48   53   80   98  102  115  17:46.1  1:04.5 

 13 Crestwood               380   11   30   40  133  166            18:16.8  4:26.1 

 14 Brunswick               385   17   31  106  112  119  130  139  18:02.9  2:04.2 

 15 Firestone               410   49   67   87   99  108  120  126  18:06.0  1:11.7 

 16 River View              414   52   61   73  105  123  128  158  18:08.3  1:31.1 

 17 North                   429   37   70   77  121  124  138  156  18:12.4  1:48.3 

 18 Cvca                    433    1   69   97  129  137  145       18:11.2  3:33.7 

 19 Jefferson Area          481   23   88  110  125  135  146  157  18:30.9  2:26.2 

 20 Lakeside                486   78   83   90   95  140  159  162  18:27.6  1:32.7 

 21 Aus Fitch B             500   86   92   94  111  117            18:30.1  0:42.2 

 22 Cle. Heights            566   65   85  109  153  154  155  163  18:53.1  2:09.9 

 23 United                  663   84   91  141  168  179  180       20:55.6  9:03.9 

 24 Garfield                665   71  103  160  164  167  170  178  19:41.1  3:09.2 

 25 Ndcl B                  698  131  132  142  144  149  171  172  19:32.8  0:20.5 

 26 Cvca B                  783  136  152  161  165  169  174  177  20:27.0  2:08.2 

 27 Jefferson Area B        822  147  151  173  175  176            21:15.7  2:52.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Svsm B, Warren G Harding 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Maplewood 



    2  Tristan Dahmen, 11         16:03.3    5:11 

    7  Allen Sparks, 11           16:26.4    5:18 

   18  Derek Morrison, 12         16:49.3    5:26 

   22  Jake Hall, 10              16:58.1    5:28 

   27  Charlie Woodrum, 12        17:08.3    5:32 

   76  Mike Shipman, 10           17:53.5    5:46               

   81  Zach Leatherberry, 10      17:56.8    5:47   

Total Time = 1:23:25.1     Total Places = 76 

 

2. Ndcl 

    9  Mick Stanovsek, 12         16:31.2    5:20 

   10  Michael Beebe, 12          16:31.9    5:20 

   13  Mac Hertz, 12              16:38.8    5:22 

   19  Tommy Carballada, 10       16:51.1    5:26 

   36  Jared Bottger, 12          17:14.7    5:34 

   96  Ryan Hertz, 10             18:24.9    5:56 

  104  Nick Elia, 10              18:32.2    5:59 

Total Time = 1:23:47.5     Total Places = 87 

 

3. Mt. Lebanon 

    4  Todd Gunzenhauser, 11      16:17.6    5:15 

    6  Ian Baun, 12               16:26.4    5:18 

   26  Ian Harris, 11             17:06.6    5:31 

   34  Joshua Kalapos, 11         17:13.3    5:33 

   43  Bryce Brandenstein, 9      17:21.0    5:36 

   62  James Kozorra, 11          17:40.6    5:42 

   68  Michael Peters, 12         17:48.3    5:45 

Total Time = 1:24:24.7     Total Places = 113 

 

4. Svsm 

    5  Joe Rossetti, 12           16:19.8    5:16 

   12  Nick Campbell, 12          16:34.2    5:21 

   25  Brian Heller, 11           17:05.9    5:31 

   38  Marco Colant, 12           17:15.2    5:34 

   45  Austin Patrick, 12         17:22.3    5:36 

   50  Patrick Walter, 11         17:26.5    5:38 

   74  Bryce Patrick, 12          17:53.2    5:46 

Total Time = 1:24:37.1     Total Places = 125 

 

5. Aus Fitch 

   21  Craig Schumacher, 11       16:57.4    5:28 

   29  Matt Rozic, 11             17:09.2    5:32 

   32  Garen Gibson, 12           17:11.4    5:33 

   35  Andrew Green, 11           17:13.4    5:33 

   54  Anthony Linert, 11         17:35.3    5:40 

   56  Ben Devenport, 12          17:35.6    5:40 

   58  Ryan Dippolito, 9          17:38.6    5:41 

Total Time = 1:26:06.6     Total Places = 171 

 

6. Solon 

    3  Joe Riordan, 10            16:15.5    5:15 

    8  Steven Kapes, 12           16:30.8    5:20 

   59  Mark Shannon, 9            17:38.7    5:41 

   76  Bennett Cartellone, 12     17:56.4    5:47 

  100  Austin Zimmers, 11         18:27.0    5:57 

  127  Alex Jackson, 11           19:12.6    6:12 

Total Time = 1:26:48.2     Total Places = 246 

 

7. Kenston 

   28  Drew Sanders, 11           17:08.4    5:32 

   41  Max Fay, 10                17:19.7    5:35 

   51  Sam Markel, 9              17:26.6    5:38 

   66  Evan Sanders, 10           17:46.5    5:44 



   72  Tyler Fisher, 12           17:52.0    5:46 

   75  Kevin Ward, 12             17:55.5    5:47 

   82  Kevin Robinson, 11         18:05.9    5:50 

Total Time = 1:27:33.0     Total Places = 258 

 

8. St. Edward 

   14  Oscar Rodriguez, 11        16:39.8    5:22 

   33  Jimmy Papotto, 11          17:12.2    5:33 

   63  Alec Battistoni, 12        17:42.1    5:43 

   64  Quinn Baker, 11            17:42.3    5:43 

   89  Gabriel Tobon, 10          18:16.5    5:54 

  107  Shawn Gaspar, 10           18:36.0    6:00 

  114  Jacob Butze, 9             18:48.3    6:04 

Total Time = 1:27:32.6     Total Places = 263 

 

9. Canfield 

   15  Chase Kern, 11             16:40.8    5:23 

   24  Mack Mettille, 12          17:03.8    5:30 

   57  Rajan Solanki, 12          17:36.5    5:41 

   93  Matthew Coalmer, 12        18:21.4    5:55 

  101  Benjamin Targrove, 10      18:27.1    5:57 

  143  Tyler Tareshawty, 12       19:35.0    6:19 

  150  Matthew Lawson, 12         19:46.5    6:23 

Total Time = 1:28:09.4     Total Places = 290 

 

10. Shaker Hts. 

   20  Brian Lief, 12             16:57.3    5:28 

   39  Justyn Moore, 11           17:16.1    5:34 

   42  James Caffrey, 12          17:20.5    5:36 

   79  Brendan Frothingham, 10    17:59.4    5:48 

  122  Joseph Espy, 11            18:56.3    6:07 

  134  Joe Sammon, 10             19:26.0    6:16 

  148  Matthew Klein, 11          19:44.7    6:22 

Total Time = 1:28:29.4     Total Places = 302 

 

11. Field 

   16  Clark Bookman, 11          16:44.2    5:24 

   46  Jacob Miterko, 12          17:22.5    5:36 

   60  Harrison Lewis, 12         17:39.2    5:42 

   81  Andrew Johnson, 9          18:02.4    5:49 

  113  Ryan Conroy, 11            18:47.1    6:04 

  116  Tommy Shields, 12          18:51.0    6:05 

  118  Brett Lowden, 10           18:52.2    6:05 

Total Time = 1:28:35.3     Total Places = 316 

 

12. Boardman 

   44  Nick Long, 12              17:22.1    5:36 

   48  Ethan Schwendeman, 11      17:25.4    5:37 

   53  Juan Santiago, 12          17:34.6    5:40 

   80  Nathaniel Ams, 10          18:02.0    5:49 

   98  Nick DiGiacomo, 10         18:26.6    5:57 

  102  Chris Butler, 10           18:27.2    5:57 

  115  Adam Deeley, 11            18:49.2    6:04 

Total Time = 1:28:50.5     Total Places = 323 

 

13. Crestwood 

   11  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 12    16:32.3    5:20 

   30  Jacob Ondash, 11           17:09.8    5:32 

   40  George Lesnak, 12          17:18.6    5:35 

  133  Austin Harris, 12          19:24.9    6:16 

  166  Alex Forristal, 9          20:58.3    6:46 

Total Time = 1:31:23.8     Total Places = 380 

 



14. Brunswick 

   17  Andre Bollam-Godbott, 10   16:49.0    5:25 

   31  Tim Bizon, 11              17:10.5    5:32 

  106  Tyler Kraft, 10            18:34.8    6:00 

  112  Jacob Gray, 11             18:47.0    6:04 

  119  Josh Ogorzaly, 10          18:53.2    6:06 

  130  Tom LaPolla, 9             19:22.8    6:15 

  139  Matt Mata, 10              19:29.6    6:17 

Total Time = 1:30:14.3     Total Places = 385 

 

15. Firestone 

   49  Harley Moyer, 12           17:25.8    5:37 

   67  Sam Michael, 10            17:47.5    5:44 

   87  John Bowen, 11             18:12.6    5:52 

   99  David Herr, 10             18:26.6    5:57 

  108  Darcy Isaiah, 11           18:37.5    6:00 

  120  Joe Gorsuch, 9             18:54.6    6:06 

  126  Noah Lavictoire, 11        19:05.6    6:10 

Total Time = 1:30:29.8     Total Places = 410 

 

16. River View 

   52  Michael Hardesty, 10       17:32.0    5:39 

   61  Drew Everhart, 12          17:40.6    5:42 

   73  Chris St. Clair, 12        17:52.4    5:46 

  105  Nick Wilson, 12            18:33.4    5:59 

  123  Lane Beatty, 9             19:03.0    6:09 

  128  Sawyer Neal, 9             19:15.7    6:13 

  158  Caleb Pendola, 11          20:11.0    6:31 

Total Time = 1:30:41.1     Total Places = 414 

 

17. North 

   37  Dan Car, 12                17:14.8    5:34 

   70  Jack Petrecca, 12          17:50.1    5:45 

   77  Nick Crevda, 10            17:58.3    5:48 

  121  David Bayes, 10            18:55.5    6:06 

  124  Nick Watson, 11            19:03.1    6:09 

  138  Connor Kati, 9             19:29.1    6:17 

  156  Johnny Car, 9              20:05.4    6:29 

Total Time = 1:31:01.6     Total Places = 429 

 

18. Cvca 

    1  Ryan Adams, 12             15:54.8    5:08 

   69  Mitch Gilley, 10           17:49.2    5:45 

   97  Nate Sahr, 10              18:25.8    5:57 

  129  Chase Patrick, 9           19:17.6    6:13 

  137  Giorgio Miceli, 9          19:28.5    6:17 

  145  Danny Kieta, 9             19:36.0    6:19 

Total Time = 1:30:55.7     Total Places = 433 

 

19. Jefferson Area 

   23  Brandon Scribben, 12       17:02.1    5:30 

   88  Max Mitchell, 10           18:14.2    5:53 

  110  Paul Bogdan, 11            18:45.4    6:03 

  125  Richard Price, 9           19:04.5    6:09 

  135  Travis Brandt, 9           19:28.2    6:17 

  146  Mark Reinke, 12            19:40.3    6:21 

  157  Brandon Park, 9            20:08.1    6:30 

Total Time = 1:32:34.3     Total Places = 481 

 

20. Lakeside 

   78  Chad Whetro, 11            17:59.3    5:48 

   83  Kyle Flowers, 9            18:07.0    5:51 

   90  Grant Dalton, 11           18:17.5    5:54 



   95  John McNutt, 12            18:22.1    5:56 

  140  Nick Casey, 9              19:32.0    6:18 

  159  Dylan Dalton, 12           20:13.5    6:31 

  162  Anthony Golen, 11          20:35.6    6:39 

Total Time = 1:32:17.7     Total Places = 486 

 

21. Aus Fitch B 

   86  Connor Harr, 10            18:09.6    5:51 

   92  Shawn Leach, 12            18:20.6    5:55 

   94  William Jones, 9           18:21.9    5:55 

  111  Joel Fuzo, 10              18:46.4    6:03 

  117  Zachary Potkanowicz, 9     18:51.7    6:05 

Total Time = 1:32:30.1     Total Places = 500 

 

22. Cle. Heights 

   65  Na'shawn Collins, 10       17:45.4    5:44 

   85  Filip Bovens, 12           18:08.4    5:51 

  109  Jordan Hall, 11            18:41.5    6:02 

  153  Zachary Boone, 9           19:54.7    6:25 

  154  Luis Diaz, 12              19:55.3    6:26 

  155  Malik Taylor, 12           20:00.6    6:27 

  163  Josh Robertson, 12         20:37.0    6:39 

Total Time = 1:34:25.2     Total Places = 566 

 

23. United 

   84  Seth Zarlinga, 10          18:07.5    5:51 

   91  Joseph Kataro, 12          18:18.1    5:54 

  141  Vincent Zehentbauer, 12    19:33.8    6:19 

  168  Zach Young, 11             21:27.4    6:55 

  179  James Salmen, 10           27:11.3    8:46 

  180  Luke Salmen, 9             28:14.3    9:07 

Total Time = 1:44:37.8     Total Places = 663 

 

24. Garfield 

   71  Nick Downing, 11           17:50.6    5:45 

  103  Andrew Howe, 11            18:29.6    5:58 

  160  Scott Stanley, 11          20:19.5    6:33 

  164  Travis Gibson, 10          20:45.7    6:42 

  167  Nathan Hale, 9             20:59.8    6:46 

  170  Joe Emrick, 10             21:38.7    6:59 

  178  Christian Crawford, 10     23:49.7    7:41 

Total Time = 1:38:25.1     Total Places = 665 

 

25. Ndcl B 

  131  Jayson Breier, 11          19:24.7    6:16 

  132  Ben Wozniak, 12            19:24.8    6:16 

  142  Colin Gaddis, 12           19:34.3    6:19 

  144  David Plent, 12            19:35.2    6:19 

  149  Greg Owendoff, 9           19:45.2    6:22 

  171  Matthew Christopher, 9     21:45.2    7:01 

  172  Matt Benda, 10             21:45.3    7:01 

Total Time = 1:37:43.9     Total Places = 698 

 

26. Cvca B 

  136  Ben Held, 10               19:28.5    6:17 

  152  Mitch Seiple, 10           19:54.4    6:25 

  161  Ryan Baxter, 10            20:19.6    6:33 

  165  Ethan Durfee, 12           20:55.7    6:45 

  169  Lj Durfee, 9               21:36.6    6:58 

  174  Tyler Knisley, 10          22:25.1    7:14 

  177  Steven Nguyen, 10          22:38.0    7:18 

Total Time = 1:42:14.7     Total Places = 783 

 



27. Jefferson Area B 

  147  Sam Stimson, 11            19:42.0    6:21 

  151  Austin Simmons, 10         19:47.3    6:23 

  173  Andy Pickard, 10           21:49.6    7:02 

  175  Nathan Moore, 11           22:25.2    7:14 

  176  Chris Buzzard, 9           22:34.3    7:17 

Total Time = 1:46:18.2     Total Places = 822 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Ryan Adams, 12             15:54.8    5:08  Cvca                  

    2     2  Tristan Dahmen, 11         16:03.3    5:11  Maplewood             

    3     3  Joe Riordan, 10            16:15.5    5:15  Solon                 

    4     4  Todd Gunzenhauser, 11      16:17.6    5:15  Mt. Lebanon           

    5     5  Joe Rossetti, 12           16:19.8    5:16  Svsm                  

    6     6  Ian Baun, 12               16:26.4    5:18  Mt. Lebanon           

    7     7  Allen Sparks, 11           16:26.4    5:18  Maplewood             

    8     8  Steven Kapes, 12           16:30.8    5:20  Solon                 

    9     9  Mick Stanovsek, 12         16:31.2    5:20  Ndcl                  

   10    10  Michael Beebe, 12          16:31.9    5:20  Ndcl                  

   11    11  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 12    16:32.3    5:20  Crestwood             

   12    12  Nick Campbell, 12          16:34.2    5:21  Svsm                  

   13    13  Mac Hertz, 12              16:38.8    5:22  Ndcl                  

   14    14  Oscar Rodriguez, 11        16:39.8    5:22  St. Edward            

   15    15  Chase Kern, 11             16:40.8    5:23  Canfield              

   16    16  Clark Bookman, 11          16:44.2    5:24  Field                 

   17    17  Andre Bollam-Godbott, 10   16:49.0    5:25  Brunswick             

   18    18  Derek Morrison, 12         16:49.3    5:26  Maplewood             

   19    19  Tommy Carballada, 10       16:51.1    5:26  Ndcl                  

   20    20  Brian Lief, 12             16:57.3    5:28  Shaker Hts.           

   21    21  Craig Schumacher, 11       16:57.4    5:28  Aus Fitch             

   22    22  Jake Hall, 10              16:58.1    5:28  Maplewood             

   23    23  Brandon Scribben, 12       17:02.1    5:30  Jefferson Area        

   24    24  Mack Mettille, 12          17:03.8    5:30  Canfield              

   25    25  Brian Heller, 11           17:05.9    5:31  Svsm                  

   26    26  Ian Harris, 11             17:06.6    5:31  Mt. Lebanon           

   27    27  Charlie Woodrum, 12        17:08.3    5:32  Maplewood             

   28    28  Drew Sanders, 11           17:08.4    5:32  Kenston               

   29    29  Matt Rozic, 11             17:09.2    5:32  Aus Fitch             

   30    30  Jacob Ondash, 11           17:09.8    5:32  Crestwood             

   31    31  Tim Bizon, 11              17:10.5    5:32  Brunswick             

   32    32  Garen Gibson, 12           17:11.4    5:33  Aus Fitch             

   33    33  Jimmy Papotto, 11          17:12.2    5:33  St. Edward            

   34    34  Joshua Kalapos, 11         17:13.3    5:33  Mt. Lebanon           

   35    35  Andrew Green, 11           17:13.4    5:33  Aus Fitch             

   36    36  Jared Bottger, 12          17:14.7    5:34  Ndcl                  

   37    37  Dan Car, 12                17:14.8    5:34  North                 

   38    38  Marco Colant, 12           17:15.2    5:34  Svsm                  

   39    39  Justyn Moore, 11           17:16.1    5:34  Shaker Hts.           

   40        Chris Pamer, 12            17:18.0    5:35  Svsm B                

   41    40  George Lesnak, 12          17:18.6    5:35  Crestwood             

   42    41  Max Fay, 10                17:19.7    5:35  Kenston               

   43    42  James Caffrey, 12          17:20.5    5:36  Shaker Hts.           

   44    43  Bryce Brandenstein, 9      17:21.0    5:36  Mt. Lebanon           

   45    44  Nick Long, 12              17:22.1    5:36  Boardman              

   46    45  Austin Patrick, 12         17:22.3    5:36  Svsm                  

   47    46  Jacob Miterko, 12          17:22.5    5:36  Field                 

   48    47  Nate Keeney, 11            17:24.2    5:37  Maplewood             



   49    48  Ethan Schwendeman, 11      17:25.4    5:37  Boardman              

   50    49  Harley Moyer, 12           17:25.8    5:37  Firestone             

   51    50  Patrick Walter, 11         17:26.5    5:38  Svsm                  

   52    51  Sam Markel, 9              17:26.6    5:38  Kenston               

   53    52  Michael Hardesty, 10       17:32.0    5:39  River View            

   54    53  Juan Santiago, 12          17:34.6    5:40  Boardman              

   55    54  Anthony Linert, 11         17:35.3    5:40  Aus Fitch             

   56    55  Nick Cowger, 10            17:35.5    5:40  Maplewood             

   57    56  Ben Devenport, 12          17:35.6    5:40  Aus Fitch             

   58    57  Rajan Solanki, 12          17:36.5    5:41  Canfield              

   59    58  Ryan Dippolito, 9          17:38.6    5:41  Aus Fitch             

   60    59  Mark Shannon, 9            17:38.7    5:41  Solon                 

   61    60  Harrison Lewis, 12         17:39.2    5:42  Field                 

   62    61  Drew Everhart, 12          17:40.6    5:42  River View            

   63    62  James Kozorra, 11          17:40.6    5:42  Mt. Lebanon           

   64    63  Alec Battistoni, 12        17:42.1    5:43  St. Edward            

   65    64  Quinn Baker, 11            17:42.3    5:43  St. Edward            

   66    65  Na'shawn Collins, 10       17:45.4    5:44  Cle. Heights          

   67    66  Evan Sanders, 10           17:46.5    5:44  Kenston               

   68    67  Sam Michael, 10            17:47.5    5:44  Firestone             

   69    68  Michael Peters, 12         17:48.3    5:45  Mt. Lebanon           

   70    69  Mitch Gilley, 10           17:49.2    5:45  Cvca                  

   71    70  Jack Petrecca, 12          17:50.1    5:45  North                 

   72    71  Nick Downing, 11           17:50.6    5:45  Garfield              

   73    72  Tyler Fisher, 12           17:52.0    5:46  Kenston               

   74    73  Chris St. Clair, 12        17:52.4    5:46  River View            

   75    74  Bryce Patrick, 12          17:53.2    5:46  Svsm                  

   76        Mike Shipman, 10           17:53.5    5:46  Maplewood             

   77        Robert Doncourt, 10        17:53.8    5:46  Mt. Lebanon           

   78        Zachary Dewit, 10          17:54.2    5:46  Mt. Lebanon           

   79    75  Kevin Ward, 12             17:55.5    5:47  Kenston               

   80    76  Bennett Cartellone, 12     17:56.4    5:47  Solon                 

   81        Zach Leatherberry, 10      17:56.8    5:47  Maplewood             

   82    77  Nick Crevda, 10            17:58.3    5:48  North                 

   83    78  Chad Whetro, 11            17:59.3    5:48  Lakeside              

   84    79  Brendan Frothingham, 10    17:59.4    5:48  Shaker Hts.           

   85    80  Nathaniel Ams, 10          18:02.0    5:49  Boardman              

   86    81  Andrew Johnson, 9          18:02.4    5:49  Field                 

   87        Conner McIntyre, 10        18:03.6    5:50  Svsm B                

   88    82  Kevin Robinson, 11         18:05.9    5:50  Kenston               

   89    83  Kyle Flowers, 9            18:07.0    5:51  Lakeside              

   90    84  Seth Zarlinga, 10          18:07.5    5:51  United                

   91    85  Filip Bovens, 12           18:08.4    5:51  Cle. Heights          

   92    86  Connor Harr, 10            18:09.6    5:51  Aus Fitch B           

   93    87  John Bowen, 11             18:12.6    5:52  Firestone             

   94    88  Max Mitchell, 10           18:14.2    5:53  Jefferson Area        

   95    89  Gabriel Tobon, 10          18:16.5    5:54  St. Edward            

   96    90  Grant Dalton, 11           18:17.5    5:54  Lakeside              

   97    91  Joseph Kataro, 12          18:18.1    5:54  United                

   98    92  Shawn Leach, 12            18:20.6    5:55  Aus Fitch B           

   99    93  Matthew Coalmer, 12        18:21.4    5:55  Canfield              

  100    94  William Jones, 9           18:21.9    5:55  Aus Fitch B           

  101    95  John McNutt, 12            18:22.1    5:56  Lakeside              

  102        Reed Henderson, 10         18:23.0    5:56  Kenston               

  103    96  Ryan Hertz, 10             18:24.9    5:56  Ndcl                  

  104    97  Nate Sahr, 10              18:25.8    5:57  Cvca                  

  105    98  Nick DiGiacomo, 10         18:26.6    5:57  Boardman              

  106    99  David Herr, 10             18:26.6    5:57  Firestone             

  107   100  Austin Zimmers, 11         18:27.0    5:57  Solon                 

  108   101  Benjamin Targrove, 10      18:27.1    5:57  Canfield              

  109   102  Chris Butler, 10           18:27.2    5:57  Boardman              

  110   103  Andrew Howe, 11            18:29.6    5:58  Garfield              

  111   104  Nick Elia, 10              18:32.2    5:59  Ndcl                  



  112   105  Nick Wilson, 12            18:33.4    5:59  River View            

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  113   106  Tyler Kraft, 10            18:34.8    6:00  Brunswick             

  114        Matt Folkman, 12           18:35.9    6:00  Ndcl                  

  115   107  Shawn Gaspar, 10           18:36.0    6:00  St. Edward            

  116   108  Darcy Isaiah, 11           18:37.5    6:00  Firestone             

  117   109  Jordan Hall, 11            18:41.5    6:02  Cle. Heights          

  118   110  Paul Bogdan, 11            18:45.4    6:03  Jefferson Area        

  119   111  Joel Fuzo, 10              18:46.4    6:03  Aus Fitch B           

  120   112  Jacob Gray, 11             18:47.0    6:04  Brunswick             

  121   113  Ryan Conroy, 11            18:47.1    6:04  Field                 

  122   114  Jacob Butze, 9             18:48.3    6:04  St. Edward            

  123   115  Adam Deeley, 11            18:49.2    6:04  Boardman              

  124        Matthew Fazio, 10          18:49.4    6:04  Ndcl                  

  125   116  Tommy Shields, 12          18:51.0    6:05  Field                 

  126   117  Zachary Potkanowicz, 9     18:51.7    6:05  Aus Fitch B           

  127   118  Brett Lowden, 10           18:52.2    6:05  Field                 

  128   119  Josh Ogorzaly, 10          18:53.2    6:06  Brunswick             

  129        Justis Rose, 9             18:54.1    6:06  Field                 

  130   120  Joe Gorsuch, 9             18:54.6    6:06  Firestone             

  131   121  David Bayes, 10            18:55.5    6:06  North                 

  132   122  Joseph Espy, 11            18:56.3    6:07  Shaker Hts.           

  133   123  Lane Beatty, 9             19:03.0    6:09  River View            

  134   124  Nick Watson, 11            19:03.1    6:09  North                 

  135   125  Richard Price, 9           19:04.5    6:09  Jefferson Area        

  136   126  Noah Lavictoire, 11        19:05.6    6:10  Firestone             

  137        Stephen Sweitzer, 11       19:08.1    6:10  Firestone             

  138        Garrett Satow, 10          19:08.8    6:11  Firestone             

  139        Sam Moody, 10              19:09.4    6:11  Field                 

  140        Noah Lin, 12               19:12.5    6:12  Firestone             

  141   127  Alex Jackson, 11           19:12.6    6:12  Solon                 

  142   128  Sawyer Neal, 9             19:15.7    6:13  River View            

  143   129  Chase Patrick, 9           19:17.6    6:13  Cvca                  

  144   130  Tom LaPolla, 9             19:22.8    6:15  Brunswick             

  145   131  Jayson Breier, 11          19:24.7    6:16  Ndcl B                

  146   132  Ben Wozniak, 12            19:24.8    6:16  Ndcl B                

  147   133  Austin Harris, 12          19:24.9    6:16  Crestwood             

  148   134  Joe Sammon, 10             19:26.0    6:16  Shaker Hts.           

  149   135  Travis Brandt, 9           19:28.2    6:17  Jefferson Area        

  150   136  Ben Held, 10               19:28.5    6:17  Cvca B                

  151   137  Giorgio Miceli, 9          19:28.5    6:17  Cvca                  

  152   138  Connor Kati, 9             19:29.1    6:17  North                 

  153   139  Matt Mata, 10              19:29.6    6:17  Brunswick             

  154   140  Nick Casey, 9              19:32.0    6:18  Lakeside              

  155   141  Vincent Zehentbauer, 12    19:33.8    6:19  United                

  156   142  Colin Gaddis, 12           19:34.3    6:19  Ndcl B                

  157   143  Tyler Tareshawty, 12       19:35.0    6:19  Canfield              

  158   144  David Plent, 12            19:35.2    6:19  Ndcl B                

  159   145  Danny Kieta, 9             19:36.0    6:19  Cvca                  

  160   146  Mark Reinke, 12            19:40.3    6:21  Jefferson Area        

  161   147  Sam Stimson, 11            19:42.0    6:21  Jefferson Area B      

  162   148  Matthew Klein, 11          19:44.7    6:22  Shaker Hts.           

  163   149  Greg Owendoff, 9           19:45.2    6:22  Ndcl B                

  164   150  Matthew Lawson, 12         19:46.5    6:23  Canfield              

  165        Garret Child, 9            19:46.7    6:23  Shaker Hts.           

  166   151  Austin Simmons, 10         19:47.3    6:23  Jefferson Area B      

  167        Kemani Adamson, 12         19:52.9    6:25  Warren G Harding      

  168        Demani Adamson, 11         19:54.2    6:25  Warren G Harding      

  169   152  Mitch Seiple, 10           19:54.4    6:25  Cvca B                

  170   153  Zachary Boone, 9           19:54.7    6:25  Cle. Heights          

  171   154  Luis Diaz, 12              19:55.3    6:26  Cle. Heights          



  172   155  Malik Taylor, 12           20:00.6    6:27  Cle. Heights          

  173   156  Johnny Car, 9              20:05.4    6:29  North                 

  174   157  Brandon Park, 9            20:08.1    6:30  Jefferson Area        

  175   158  Caleb Pendola, 11          20:11.0    6:31  River View            

  176   159  Dylan Dalton, 12           20:13.5    6:31  Lakeside              

  177        Ryan Duffett, 10           20:17.9    6:33  Shaker Hts.           

  178   160  Scott Stanley, 11          20:19.5    6:33  Garfield              

  179   161  Ryan Baxter, 10            20:19.6    6:33  Cvca B                

  180        Jarrett Buell, 10          20:30.6    6:37  Jefferson Area        

  181   162  Anthony Golen, 11          20:35.6    6:39  Lakeside              

  182   163  Josh Robertson, 12         20:37.0    6:39  Cle. Heights          

  183        Warren Johnson, 12         20:45.3    6:42  Shaker Hts.           

  184   164  Travis Gibson, 10          20:45.7    6:42  Garfield              

  185   165  Ethan Durfee, 12           20:55.7    6:45  Cvca B                

  186   166  Alex Forristal, 9          20:58.3    6:46  Crestwood             

  187   167  Nathan Hale, 9             20:59.8    6:46  Garfield              

  188        David Mckenzie, 10         21:16.6    6:52  Cle. Heights          

  189   168  Zach Young, 11             21:27.4    6:55  United                

  190   169  Lj Durfee, 9               21:36.6    6:58  Cvca B                

  191   170  Joe Emrick, 10             21:38.7    6:59  Garfield              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  192        Diamante Dawson, 10        21:41.3    7:00  Warren G Harding      

  193   171  Matthew Christopher, 9     21:45.2    7:01  Ndcl B                

  194   172  Matt Benda, 10             21:45.3    7:01  Ndcl B                

  195   173  Andy Pickard, 10           21:49.6    7:02  Jefferson Area B      

  196   174  Tyler Knisley, 10          22:25.1    7:14  Cvca B                

  197   175  Nathan Moore, 11           22:25.2    7:14  Jefferson Area B      

  198   176  Chris Buzzard, 9           22:34.3    7:17  Jefferson Area B      

  199   177  Steven Nguyen, 10          22:38.0    7:18  Cvca B                

  200   178  Christian Crawford, 10     23:49.7    7:41  Garfield              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  201        Manny Salem, 10            25:42.9    8:18  Cvca B                

  202        Billy Criblez, 9           25:45.1    8:18  Garfield              

  203   179  James Salmen, 10           27:11.3    8:46  United                

  204        John Paisley, 9            27:44.4    8:57  Cvca B                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  205   180  Luke Salmen, 9             28:14.3    9:07  United                

  206        Luke Blohm, 9              29:35.0    9:33  Garfield              
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